
California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Palm Desert Coyotes (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 5-12   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-12   SCCBL: 5-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Dan Dyer  . 4 0 5 16-13 42 8 17 1 0 1 12 21  . 5 0 0 3 3 4 0  . 4 6 0 2 0 1-2 8 13 6  . 7 7 8

Ryan Levine  . 3 8 1 17-12 42 6 16 5 0 0 9 21  . 5 0 0 5 0 11 0  . 4 4 7 0 0 1-2 62 5 3  . 9 5 7

Alex Bello  . 3 8 1 16-10 42 9 16 1 2 0 2 21  . 5 0 0 3 1 9 0  . 4 3 5 0 0 5-5 16 2 0 1.000

Chris LaPenna  . 3 3 3 16-12 36 5 12 1 0 0 4 13  . 3 6 1 8 0 9 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 2-2 21 0 0 1.000

Bobby Hillier  . 3 3 3 15-11 33 3 11 3 0 0 6 14  . 4 2 4 2 1 9 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-1 7 16 2  . 9 2 0

Trevor Willis  . 3 1 6 16-13 38 8 12 2 2 0 4 18  . 4 7 4 5 1 7 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 2-3 25 0 0 1.000

Carmen Del Mastro  . 2 9 0 15-11 31 6 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 3 2 3 4 4 5 0  . 4 3 6 0 0 4-5 12 19 3  . 9 1 2

Dustin Smith  . 2 8 9 16-12 38 3 11 0 0 0 5 11  . 2 8 9 2 1 8 0  . 3 4 1 0 0 2-3 16 20 7  . 8 3 7

Brennan Malham  . 2 7 6 16-12 29 6 8 2 1 0 3 12  . 4 1 4 2 1 12 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 3-3 11 3 2  . 8 7 5

Sean Jarrett  . 2 2 2 11-9 27 6 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 2 2 5 0 2 0  . 3 4 4 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000

Daniel Covert  . 1 9 0 11-8 21 2 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 2 3 8 2 0 9 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 25 2 2  . 9 3 1

Scott Blanchette  . 1 5 8 9-5 19 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 8 2 1 2 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-1 24 0 1  . 9 6 0

Max Garza  . 1 4 3 16-12 35 1 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 4 3 2 1 7 0  . 2 1 1 0 1 1-1 56 2 4  . 9 3 5

Adam Connor  . 1 4 3 7-5 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 4 3 2 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 30 1 0 1.000

Brandon Mims  . 1 3 6 12-8 22 3 3 1 1 0 0 6  . 2 7 3 4 0 10 0  . 2 6 9 0 0 2-2 6 10 1  . 9 4 1

Totals  . 2 8 8 17 469 68 135 18 6 1 58 168  . 3 5 8 51 14 107 0  . 3 7 0 6 1 26-33 327 108 34  . 9 2 8

Opponents  . 2 4 5 17 433 99 106 16 2 4 85 138  . 3 1 9 68 23 106 0  . 3 7 0 8 1 27-32 352 129 19  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (121), Opp (108). DPs turned - Team (6), Opp (8). CI - Team (1), M. Garza 1. Picked off - B. Mims 2, B. Malham 1,

S.Blanchette 1, D. Smith 1, A. Bello 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Mike Joyce  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Loeske  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scott Hays  1 . 6 9 0-1 6 4 0 0/1 1 16.0 6 9 3 11 12 2 1 0  . 1 0 9 4 4 0 3 0

Ryan Zimmerman  2 . 7 8 2-2 6 3 1 0/1 0 22.2 16 9 7 8 39 3 0 1  . 1 9 0 1 3 0 0 1

Bobby Hillier  5 . 4 0 2-2 6 1 0 0/0 0 10.0 12 10 6 2 12 1 0 1  . 2 6 1 3 1 0 0 0

Trevor Willis  6 . 7 5 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0

Brennan Malham  7 . 5 0 1-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 12.0 13 13 10 12 12 5 0 0  . 2 6 5 1 4 0 0 0

Robert Smith  7 . 8 8 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 8.0 7 8 7 6 5 0 0 0  . 2 3 3 0 4 0 0 0

Wade Myatt  8 . 5 1 0-4 8 4 1 0/1 0 24.1 29 27 23 12 13 4 0 1  . 2 8 4 1 4 0 3 0

Daniel Covert 15.43 0-1 6 2 0 0/0 0 11.2 19 21 20 15 8 1 1 0  . 3 8 0 1 3 0 1 0

Totals  6 . 3 6 5-12 17 17 2 1/1 1 109.0 106 99 77 68 106 16 2 4  . 2 4 5 12 23 0 8 1

Opponents  4 . 3 7 12-5 17 17 0 1/1 3 117.1 135 68 57 51 107 18 6 1  . 2 8 8 13 14 1 6 1

PB - Team (5), M. Garza 3, S.Blanchette 1, R. Levine 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (4), S. Hays 2, B. Malham 1, R. Smith 1, Opp

(5). SBA/ATT - M. Garza (12-14), R. Levine (11-14), W. Myatt (8-9), D. Covert (5-6), R. Zimmerman (5-6), B. Hillier (2-3),

S.Blanchette (3-3), R. Smith (3-3), B. Malham (1-2), S. Hays (2-2).



California Winter League

Overall Statistics for Palm Desert Coyotes (as of Feb 10, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Adam Connor 31 30 1 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trevor Willis 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chris LaPenna 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alex Bello 18 16 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sean Jarrett 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Robert Smith 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Mike Joyce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Zimmerman 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Scott Blanchette 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

Ryan Levine 70 62 5 3  . 9 5 7 3 11 3  . 7 8 6 1 0

Brandon Mims 17 6 10 1  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Max Garza 62 56 2 4  . 9 3 5 0 12 2  . 8 5 7 3 1

Daniel Covert 29 25 2 2  . 9 3 1 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Bobby Hillier 25 7 16 2  . 9 2 0 2 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Carmen Del Mastro 34 12 19 3  . 9 1 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scott Hays 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Brennan Malham 16 11 3 2  . 8 7 5 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Dustin Smith 43 16 20 7  . 8 3 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dan Dyer 27 8 13 6  . 7 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wade Myatt 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Mike Loeske 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 469 327 108 34  . 9 2 8 6 27 5  . 8 4 4 5 1

Opponents 500 352 129 19  . 9 6 2 8 26 7  . 7 8 8 3 0


